



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3976/2025, CRL.M.A. 17334-17335/2025

MOHAMMAD NASEEM QURESHIPetitioner

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

29.05.2025

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that the main arguing counsel, Mr. Sushant Bali, is in some personal difficulty.
2. At his request, re-notify on 08th July, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 29, 2025/ab