



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3976/2025, CRL.M.A. 17334/2025 & CRL.M.A.
17335/2025

MOHAMMAD NASEEM QURESHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Advocate

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Special Counsel for
ED

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

08.07.2025

1. Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, counsel for the Petitioner, seeks a short accommodation.
2. At his request, re-notify on 16th July, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 8, 2025/ab