



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3976/2025, CRL.M.A. 17334-17335/2025

MOHAMMAD NASEEM QURESHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari along with Mr.  
Sushant Bali, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC along  
with Mr. Arjit Sharma, Ms. Sakshi  
Jha, Advocates.  
Mr. Anurag Jain, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

**16.07.2025**

%

1. There is a Full Court Reference at 03:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**JULY 16, 2025/ps**