



\$~44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3976/2025 & CRL.M.As. 17334-35/2025

MOHAMMAD NASEEM QURESHI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC with  
Mr. Arjit Sharma, Advocates for  
State.

Mr. Anurag Jain, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

**15.01.2026**

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of  
time.

List on 22.04.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JANUARY 15, 2026**

*'Bhupi'*