



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3976/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17334-35/2025**

MOHAMMAD NASEEM QURESHIPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Mr. Sushant
Bali, Mr. Arijit Sharma, Advs.**

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent

Through: **Mr Anurag Jain, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **22.04.2026**

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 28.07.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 22, 2026

tg