



\$~115

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3976/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15144/2026, CRL.M.A. 15145/2026, CRL.M.A. 15146/2026

MOHAMMAD NASEEM QURESHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Mr. Sushant Bali, Mr. Arijt Sharma & Ms. Sakshi Jha, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Spl. Counsel for ED.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **13.05.2026**

Subject to appropriate administrative orders, list before another Bench on 22.05.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 13, 2026

'pv/JM'/'